

No. 20-483

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ARTEM KOSHKALDA,

Petitioner.

v.

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION AND
EPSON AMERICA, INC.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ANNIE S. WANG

Counsel of Record

WANG LAW CORPORATION

1150 Foothill Boulevard, Suite E

La Cañada Flintridge, California 91011

Telephone: (818) 500-3200

annie@wangalc.com

Counsel for Respondents

November 10, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented	i
Rule 29.6 Disclosure Statement.....	ii
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case	2
Reasons for Denying the Petition	7
I. Compelling Considerations are Absent Particularly Where Petitioner Concedes the Basis for the Lower Court's Correct Decision Pursuant to Settled Law	8
II. The Ninth Circuit's Decision was Correct on Alternative Grounds Further Supporting Denial of This Petition.....	9
Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**CASES**

<u>NHL v. Metro. Hockey Club,</u> 427 U.S. 639, 642-43 (1976)	8
<u>Rowland v. California Men's Colony,</u> 506 U.S. 194, 202 (1993).....	1
<u>Thomas v. Arn,</u> 474 U.S. 140, 147-48 (1985)	9

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
---------------------------	---

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 37	8
Fed. R. Civ. P. 72	9
Supreme Court Rule 10	1
